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PRICE LIST
*All prices are in USD

Below are base prices for commissions. All commissions are done in colour unless requested otherwise. 
Prices may increase depending on the complexity of the drawing, backgrounds, rush orders, and additional 
characters.

$45 $65 $80
Portrait Half Body Full Body

A drawing of your character(s) 
head and shoulders only.  

Includes a simple background.

Starts at $45

The drawing will cut off at your 
character(s) waist. 

Includes a simple background.

Starts at $65

The drawing will include your 
character(s) entire body. 

Includes a simple background.

Starts at $80

EXTRAS
Additional characters in the same picture are an extra 70% (of the quoted price) each. 

Add on a complex background or scene for $15**
**All commissions are done with a simple background unless a complex background is specified.

DEADLINES & RUSH ORDERS
If you order a commission and need it finished by a certain date (birthday, gift etc.), include this in your order 
and please allow me at least 7 days to complete it.  

Please note that rush orders (commissions that need to be completed in less than 7 days) will be charged an 
additional $50. Due to time constraints, I can only accept two (2) rush orders per commission batch.

ACCEPTED PAYMENTS
Please note that at this time I only accept payment via Paypal, Interac E-transfer, or Square invoice.
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WHAT I WILL DRAW

•	 Fanart
•	 Original Characters (OCs)
•	 Males and Females
•	 People from Photo Reference
•	 Characters of various physique levels 

(skinny, muscular, over/underweight etc.)

WHAT I WILL NOT DRAW

•	 Hentai/Pornography
•	 Extreme Gore
•	 Mecha/Vehicles
•	 Anthro/Furries

*Not everything is listed here, so if I refuse your 
commission I will let you know why.

THE PROCESS

*ALL COMMISSIONS ARE FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY. DO NOT REPRODUCE OR RESELL.  
FOR COMMERCIAL COMMISSIONS, PLEASE CONTACT ME AT COMMISSIONS@MONOBUN.COM TO DISCUSS 
PRICING.

After you send me your form, I will send you an invoice. I work on a first-come, first-serve basis.

Once I receive payment I will put you in my drawing queue!

If your commission is over $100, you can pay 50% upfront and the rest when I finish your commission. I will 
only send you the hi-res drawing after full payment; I will send you a low resolution version prior so you can 
confirm your purchase.

Please be patient and keep in mind that the more complex your commission, the longer it will take me to 
complete. I may have other people in the queue before you, and I also have other commitments aside from 
art. Based on previous commissions, on average it takes me 1-4 weeks to complete a commission once I’ve 
started it—the more complex the commission, the longer it takes to draw. 

I can send WIPs (Work in Progress). If you request WIPs it may take me longer to complete a commission 
if you have changes you’d like to make. Included in the price of your commission is two (2) rounds of 
changes; any changes after your two rounds will be subjected to a 10% charge per additional round. 

Once the commission is completed, you will receive a hi-res file. A lower resolution version will be posted in 
my gallery. If you would like me to not post your commission (private commissions) in my galleries, please 
let me know.

I don’t send out hardcopy prints of your commission, sorry! If you would like to sell or reproduce your 
commission, please get in contact with me.

PROBLEMS/REFUNDS
I reserve the right to deny commissions and all sales are final. 

If you don’t like your picture I will not refund your money. 

To avoid this, please ask for WIPs and tell me what you want changed before it’s completed!

I will, however, refund your money if you’ve paid and I haven’t started on your commission yet. You can cancel 
your commission at any time before I start it.
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ORDER FORM

Please send an email to commissions@monobun.com with the following or fill out my online form.

•	 Commission Type: (Portrait, Half Body/Bust, or Full Body)
•	 Your e-mail:
•	 Description of what you want drawn: (please include if you want a background in this as well)
•	 References for character(s): (images of the character(s) you want me to draw)
•	 Contact: (The best place to reach you, be it e-mail, twitter, tumblr, dA etc)

THANK YOU FOR YOUR INTEREST!
monobun.com | commissions@monobun.com


